# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SEIKO CORPORATION	06/21/2006	
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION	09/20/2006	

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC.		
Street Address:	8, NAKASE 1-CHOME, MIHAMA-KU, CHIBA-SHI		
City:	СНІВА		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	261-8507		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5016273
Patent Number:	5029237
Patent Number:	5031233
Patent Number:	5045717
Patent Number:	5065423
Patent Number:	5134724
Patent Number:	5136719
Patent Number:	5140198
Patent Number:	5142692
Patent Number:	5146617
Patent Number:	5148469
Patent Number:	5150954
Patent Number:	5155479
Patent Number:	5159331
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0844

500166021

Patent Number:	5159713
Patent Number:	5166932
Patent Number:	5166973
Patent Number:	5168271
Patent Number:	5170487
Patent Number:	5185604
Patent Number:	5187470
Patent Number:	5189411
Patent Number:	5189413
Patent Number:	5208810
Patent Number:	5214795
Patent Number:	5263183
Patent Number:	5263194
Patent Number:	5266945
Patent Number:	5280501
Patent Number:	5301358
Patent Number:	5309153
Patent Number:	5337314
Patent Number:	5404322
Patent Number:	5416827
Patent Number:	5428614
Patent Number:	5448533
Patent Number:	6463626
Patent Number:	5467197
Patent Number:	5552779
Patent Number:	5986513
Patent Number:	6433668

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502 222 3613
Email: judy@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison, Suite 400
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

PATENT REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0845

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elmer W. Galbi
Total Attachments: 2 source=SEIKO#page1.tif source=SEIKO#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0846

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

## **Subject of this Assignment:**

The subject matter of this assignment is the fifty U.S. Patents listed on the attached Exhibit A. Attached Exhibit A is hereby incorporated into and made part of this assignment document.

## **Assignors:**

 Seiko Corporation, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 5-11, Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan;

and

 Seiko Epson Corporation, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 3-5, Owa 3-Chome, Suwa-Shi, Nagano-Ken 392 Japan;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby, to the full extent possible, sell, assign and transfer to:

#### Assignee:

- Seiko Instruments Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-8507 Japan; its successors, assigns and legal representatives,
- (a) The full title and ownership to the fifty United States Patents listed in attached Exhibit A;
- (b) Any and all inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in the fifty United States Patents listed in attached Exhibit A;
- (b) All divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in any country of the world on any inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in the fifty United States Patents listed in attached Exhibit A;
- (c) All patent applications filed in any country of the world on any inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in the fifty United States Patents listed in attached Exhibit A;

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 1 (OF 2 PAGES)

SEIKO INSTRUMENTS 8300-1

REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0847

- (d) All original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the any country of the world which cover any inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in the fifty United States Patents listed in attached Exhibit A:
- e) The rights transferred by this assignment are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States or any other country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and
- f) Assignors covenant that Assignors have full transfer rights hereunder and Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor regarding said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States in any other country.

Executed at _	Tokyo	, <u>Japan</u>	, this <u>21st</u> day of _	June ,	2006,
	Kaich' Murano Seiko Corporation Assignor				
Executed at _	Nagano	, Japan	, this <u>20th</u> day of	September ,	2006.
		/h			

Assignor

**ASSIGNMENT** 

PAGE 2 (OF 2 PAGES)

SEIKO INSTRUMENTS 8300-1